

BASIC INFORMATION FOR DATA PROTECTION: In order to achieve our task of giving information to the interested parties regarding circumstances and conditions for treating their data and their corresponding rights, we inform you the following:

RESPONSIBLE FOR DATA PROTECTION: OTIS Advocaten Spanje S.L. and OTIS International Laywers S.L.P.

<u>PURPOSE OF DATA TREATMENT</u>: To inform about products and services to OTIS Advocaten Spanje S.L. and/or OTIS International Laywers S.L.P.

<u>DATA FILING</u>: The data shall be filed and maintained in our system the necessary time during our relationship and enforceable according to law, being such to be destroyed after this period through safe procedures of our organization.

<u>LEGITIMACY FOR DATA TREATMENT:</u> Explicit consent when accepting the conditions of use of the sign up form in our newsletter.

<u>ADDRESSEES OF PERSONAL DATA</u>: It is not permitted to allow the data transfer except in those cases in which a legal obligation is binding. There is no forecast of international data transfer.

<u>RIGHTS</u>: The party can revoke the agreement and exercise their Rights to access, rectify, oppose, limit, keep and suppress data, writing to OTIS Advocaten Spanje S.L. and/or OTIS International Laywers S.L.P. at Rambla De Catalunya Nº73 1º, 08007 Barcelona (Barcelona) apart from coming to the competent control authority (AEPD).

COMMERCIAL COMMUNICATIONS

According to the provisions of the Organic Law on Data Protection and Digital Rights Guarantee we inform you that your data has been incorporated to a file which is responsibility of OTIS Advocaten Spanje S.L. and/or OTIS International Laywers S.L.P., being treated with the purpose of providing service to the newsletter to which you have been subscribed.

Likewise we communicate to you that you can unsubscribe by addressing OTIS Advocaten Spanje S.L. and/or OTIS International Laywers S.L.P. to Rambla De Catalunya $N^273\ 1^\circ$, 08007 Barcelona or by sending an e-mail to info@otisadvocaten.es.